Kingston CMA Housing Starts

3,000 -

2,500 - A

2,000 -

Number of Starts

Apr-11 Apr-12 Apr-13

Housing starts, SAAR® = = = = Trend Line, 6-f:onth Moving Average

*SAAR: Seasonally Adjusted Annual Rate

11 CMHCH¥SCHL

Ca.nada HOME TO CAMADIAMTS



Preliminary Housing Start Data
April 2013

Kingston, CMA*
Trend?

SAAR

Actual

April - Single-Detached
April - Multiples
April - Total
January to April - Single-Detached
January to April - Multiples
January to April - Total

Source: CMHC

Census Metropolitan Area

March 2013

April 2012

503
481

26

26
125
60
185

April 2013
462
452
April 2013

29

33
78
14
92

’The trend is a six-month moving average of the monthly seasonally adjusted annual rates

(SAAR).
Detailed data available upon request

1+l

Canada

CMHCH¥¥SCHL

HOME TO CANADIAMNS





