





Preliminary Housing Start Data April 2013		
Kingston, CMA ¹	March 2013	April 2013
Trend ²	503	462
SAAR	481	452
	April 2012	April 2013
Actual		
April - Single-Detached	26	29
April - Multiples	0	4
April - Total	26	33
January to April - Single-Detached	125	78
January to April - Multiples	60	14
January to April - Total	185	92

Source: CMHC

Detailed data available upon request





¹Census Metropolitan Area ²The trend is a six-month moving average of the monthly seasonally adjusted annual rates (SAAR).